- g T
1

5 ‘l .

o 57

"ORDINANCE NO.

Fo TR
V0L Ul e DL

WHEREAS, the County Executive of King County, Washington, has been

advised by the Prosecuting Attorney that there is a need for additional

personnel, it is necessary to request an emergency appropriation under

the classifications of Salaries and Wages and Operation and Maintenance,

from Aug. 1 through December 31, 1969, and

WHEREAS, the County Council finds as a fact that an emergency

exists and that this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation

of the public peace, health, and safety, and for the support of County

Government and its existing public institutions, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED that the emergency appropriation be granted and

that the Budget of the Prosecuting Attorney be amended as follows:

SALARIES AND WAGES

4019 Criminal Trial Deputy
(1 e §846 per Mo., 5 Mos.)

4023 Criminal Legal Stenographer
(1 @ $525 per Mo., 5 Mos.)

4039 Domestic(Relations Deputy
(1 @ $765 per-dv,.. 5 Mos.)

4050 Criminal Trial Deputy
(1 @ $825 per Mo., 5 Mos.)

4052 Criminal Legal Stenographer
(1 @ $475 per Mo., 5 Mos.)

Total Salaries and Wages

OPERATION. AND MAINTENANCE

Employee;Bénefits:
5001 Medical and Hospital Benefits
5002 0.A.S.I.
5@03 State Retirement
Total Employee Benefits

‘Total Emeiééncy Appropriation

$4,230.00
2,625.00
3,825.00

4,125.00

2,375.00

$17,180.00
$ 575.00
820.00
1,050.00
$ 2,445.00

$19,625.00




-

1969.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE REA
I8t 41~ Af\f¢é§§%&3§
AN,

2nd...... ”l \ ~ :
e

........
STUTTISCEAITITS §

Bifective I3
50,
iinn munu'mhm?innuuummm o



