WHEREAS, the County Executive of King County, Washington, has been advised by the Prosecuting Attorney that there is a need for additional personnel, it is necessary to request an emergency appropriation under the classifications of Salaries and Wages and Operation and Maintenance, from Aug. 1 through December 31, 1969, and

WHEREAS, the County Council finds as a fact that an emergency exists and that this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, and safety, and for the support of County Government and its existing public institutions, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED that the emergency appropriation be granted and that the Budget of the Prosecuting Attorney be amended as follows:

SALARIES AND WAGES

4019 Criminal Trial Deputy (1 @ \$846 per Mo., 5 Mos.)	\$4,230.00	
4023 Criminal Legal Stenographer (1 @ \$525 per Mo., 5 Mos.)	2,625.00	•
4039 Domestic Relations Deputy (1 @ \$765 per · Mos.)	3,825.00	
4050 Criminal Trial Deputy (1 @ \$825 per Mo., 5 Mos.)	4,125.00	
4052 Criminal Legal Stenographer (1 @ \$475 per Mo., 5 Mos.)	2,375.00	
Total Salaries and Wages		\$17,180.00
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE		
Employee Benefits:		
5001 Medical and Hospital Benefits	\$ 575.00	
5002 O.A.S.I.	820.00	
5003 State Retirement	1,050.00	
Total Employee Benefits		\$ 2,445.00
Total Emergency Appropriation		\$19,625.00

89

ATTEST:

Approved this 12th day of Acquil, 1969.

Approved this 12th day of Acquil, 1969.

Approved this 12th day of Acquil, 1969.

John D. Spellman, County Executive